CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
RESOLUTION #23/24-42

APPROVAL OF EXPENSE TRANSFERS
FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District will adopt budgets
for the funds of the Conejo Valley Unified School District for the fiscal year 2024-2025 as follows:

010
080
110
120
130
140
212
213
251
401
402
403
511
671
672
730

General Fund

Student Activity Fund

Adult Education Fund

Child Development Fund
Cafeteria Fund

Deferred Maintenance Fund
Bond Measure I Building Fund
Bond Measure I Endowment Fund
Developer Donation Fund No. 2
TOPASS Fund

Surplus Property Fund
TOPASS Foundation Fund
Measure | Bond Redemption
Worker Compensation Fund
Health and Welfare Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution will provide approval for all appropriate

requests for transfer of expenses within and between the approved adopted budgets for the fiscal year 2024-2025.

This 1s to certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Board of Education by a majority vote, at

its regular meeting of June 20, 2024.

. h I ot

Bill Gorback
Clerk, Board of Education




