CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION #23/24-42

APPROVAL OF EXPENSE TRANSFERS FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District will adopt budgets for the funds of the Conejo Valley Unified School District for the fiscal year 2024-2025 as follows:

010	General Fund
080	Student Activity Fund
110	Adult Education Fund
120	Child Development Fund
130	Cafeteria Fund
140	Deferred Maintenance Fund
212	Bond Measure I Building Fund
213	Bond Measure I Endowment Fund
251	Developer Donation Fund No. 2
401	TOPASS Fund
402	Surplus Property Fund
403	TOPASS Foundation Fund
511	Measure I Bond Redemption
671	Worker Compensation Fund
672	Health and Welfare Fund
730	Private Purpose Trust Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution will provide approval for all appropriate requests for transfer of expenses within and between the approved adopted budgets for the fiscal year 2024-2025.

This is to certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Board of Education by a majority vote, at its regular meeting of June 20, 2024.

Bill Gorback

Clerk, Board of Education

Bill Horback